3. There is no “buy back” or “stand by” arrangement for purchase of equity shares by the Promoters, Directors,

Company or Lead Managers for the equity shares offered through this Prospectus.

4. An over-subscription to the extent of 10% of the net offer to public can be retained for the purpose of rounding off to

the nearest integer while finalizing the basis of allotment.

5. In this Issue, in case of over-subscription in all categories, upto 50% of the Issue shall be allocated on a discretionary

basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers, not less than 25% of the Issue shall be available for allocation on a
proportionate basis to Non Institutional Bidders and not less than 25% of the Issue shall be available for allocation on
a proportionate basis to Retail Individual Bidders, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Issue Price.
Under-subscription, if any, in any category would be met with spill over from other categories at the sole discretion
of the Company in consultation with the BRLMs.

6. Top ten shareholders

   The ten largest shareholders two years prior to March 30, 2005 are as follows:-

S.No. Name of the Shareholder No. of Shares
(of Rs.10/- each)

% to post issue share
capital

1 Notex Vyapar Pvt. Ltd. 12,82,500 12.83 %
2 Mr. Lakhmi Chand Garg (HUF)  11,55,860 11.56 %
3 Mr. Hari Ram Gupta (HUF) 9,88,200 9.88 %
4 Sadhu Sons India P. Ltd. 10,02,690 10.03 %
5 Mrs. Punita Jindal 6,80,550 6.81 %
6 Mr. Brij Mohan Garg 6,40,580 6.41 %
7 Mr. Ram Bilas Aggarwal (HUF) 6,17,200 6.17 %
8 Mr. Sushil Garg 4,17,850 4.18%
9 Mrs. Sunita Jindal 4,24,780 4.25 %

10 Mr. Praveen Garg 5,48,000 5.48 %

 The ten largest shareholders 10 days prior to prior to March 30, 2005 are as follows:-

S.No Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity % of the post issue

 16

Shares share capital
1 Notex Vyapar Pvt. Ltd. 25,65,000 12.82 %
2 Mr. Lakhmi Chand Garg (HUF  23,11,720 11.56 %
3 Mr. Hari Ram Gupta (HUF ) 19,76,400 09.88 %
4 Sadhu Sons India P. Ltd. 14,89,380 07.45 %
5 Mrs. Puneeta Jindal 13,61,100 06.81 %
6 Mr. Brij Mohan Garg   12,81,160 06.41 %
7 Mr. Ram Bilas Aggarwal (HUF) 12,34,400 06.17 %
8 Mr. Sushil Garg 8,35,700 04.18 %
9 Mrs. Sunita Jindal 8,99,560 04.50 %
10 Mr. Praveen Garg 10,96,000 05.48 %

 The ten largest shareholders as on date prior to March 30, 2005 are as follows:-

S.No. Name of the Shareholder No. of Shares
(of Rs.10/- each)

% to post issue
capital

1 Notex Vyapar Pvt. Ltd. 25,65,000 12.82 %
2 Mr. Lakhmi Chand Garg (HUF) 23,11,720 11.56 %
3 Mr. Hari Ram Gupta (HUF ) 19,76,400 09.88 %
4 Sadhu Sons India P. Ltd. 14,89,380 07.45 %
5 Mrs. Puneeta Jindal 13,61,100 06.81 %
6 Mr. Brij Mohan Garg 12,81,160 06.41 %
7 Mr. Ram Bilas Aggarwal (HUF) 12,34,400 06.17 %
8 Mr. Sushil Garg 8,35,700 04.18 %
9 Mrs. Sunita Jindal 8,99,560 04.50 %

10 Mr. Praveen Garg 10,96,000 05.48 %

7. Pre-Issue and Post-Issue shareholding pattern assuming full subscription of the present issue is given below:

Particulars Pre-Issue Capital Post-Issue Capital

  No. of Equity
Shares

% No. of
Equity
Shares

%

Promoters

Mr. Hari Ram Gupta 127,200 0.64% 127,200 0.44%

Mr. Vijay Jindal 600,900 3.00% 600,900 2.07%

Total 728,100 3.64% 728,100 2.51%
Promoters Group 19,271,904 96.36% 19,271,904 66.45%
Others 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Public 0 0.00% 9,000,000 31.03%
Total 200,00,004 100.00% 29,000,004 100.00%

8. The details of sale/purchase/financing of shares by Promoters/Directors The Promoter Group/Directors have not

purchased and/or/sold/financed any shares of the company during the period of six months preceding the date on
which the Draft Red Herring Prospectus was filed with the Board other than those mentioned below:

   Purchases

Name No. of Shares Price Date of
transaction

Ms. Sunita Jindal 25,000 10/- 28/12/2004

 17

Mr. Jai Narayan & Sons (HUF) 50,000 10/- 28/12/2004
Mr. Sunil Jindal (HUF) 2,27,950 10/- 28/12/2004

  Sale

Name No. of Shares Price Date of

[…]

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTING RATIOS   Rs. In Lakhs

For The Period/Year

Ended
 31.03.2000 31.03.2001 31.03.2002 31.03.2003 31.03.2004 31.12.2004

Earnings Per Share (EPS)  (Rs.) 16.12 19.15 11.37 4.61 4.34 6.33

Return on Networth (%) 42.31 35.13 17.26 6.82 6.03 8.08

Net Asset Value (NAV) Per
Share (Rs.) 38.10 54.50 65.87 67.67 71.98 78.31

Equity Shares Outstanding
during the period/year 10,000,000 10,000,000 10,000,000 10,000,000 10,000,002 10,000,002

Notes:
The Ratios have been computed
as below

Earning Per Share (Rs.) Net Profit attributable to Equity Shareholders
 No. of Equity Share outstanding during the period/year

Return On Net Worth (%)

 Net profit After Tax

   Net Worth at the end of the period/year

Net Asset Value per Share (Rs.)   Net Worth at the end of the period/year
  Equity Share outstanding during the period/year

 97

Annexure VII

SPL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Capitalisation Statement   Rs. In Lakhs

Pre issue as
at

December
31,2004

Pre issue Adjusted for Bonus
Issue given on 07.02.05

Adjusted for Present Issue

Debt

Short Term Debt * 5,433.26 5,433.26 5,433.26

Long Term Debt (A) 1,396.18 1,396.18 1,396.18

Total Debt 6,829.44 6,829.44 6,829.44

Shareholders' Funds

Share Capital 1,000.00 2,000.00

Reserves 6,831.20 5,831.20

Total Shareholders' Funds B 7,831.20 7,831.20

 Long Term Debt/ Total Shareholders'
Fund (A/B)  0.18 : 1 0.18 : 1
* As informed by management, short term debts are debts repayable within one year
 Share Capital and Reserves (Post Issue) can be calculated only on conclusion of the Book Building Process.

 98

Annexure VIII

STATEMENT OF UNSECURED LOANS OUTSTANDING AS AT 31.12.2004

  Rs. In Lakhs
Sadhu Forging Ltd.   89.11
(Related Party as per Accounting Standard 18 issued by ICAI.)

The rate of Interest on the same is 8 % & no repayment schedule specified for the same.
the same can be recalled by lender at any time.
Note :- The same is being paid till date of the certificate.